L07000090709		
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	100108810751	
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED 07 SEP -5 PH 2: 49 DIVISION OF SEPTIONS TALLY MANSEET FLORIDA	
Office Use Only 5000000000000000000000000000000000000	07 SEP - 5 AH 8:08 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA UN52916	



CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	
	REFERENCE : 2030997 7531507	4.0
AU	THORIZATION :	ALL'SECU
	COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00	AHAT S
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ORDER DATE :	September 5, 2007	FOF STO
ORDER TIME :	10:58 AM	LORIE DRIE
ORDER NO. :	213099-005	P
CUSTOMER NO:	7531507	
	DOMESTIC FILING	

NAME: MOHEGAN HOLIDAY, LLC

XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Amanda Roath - EXT. 2955

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

MOHEGAN HOLIDAY, LLC



ARTICLE II: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: c/o The Penson Companies. 275 Madison Avenue. 34th Floor. New York, New York 10016.

ARTICLE III: The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are: Corporation Service Company, 1201 Hays Street. Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Corporation Service Company

A 14 .

Amanda Roath As its agent

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV: The name and address of the Managing Member is as follows: Mohegan Holding Company. LLC, c/o The Penson Companies. 275 Madison Avenue, 34th Floor. New York, New York 10016.

Melissa Barbera, Authorized Representative

TSEP-5 AM 8: 08

(In accordance with Section 608.408(3) Florida Statues. the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)